## PARTIES TO THE APPLICATION

The proposed assignee, KEYE Licensee, LLC ("KEYE Licensee"), is controlled by Sinclair Communications, LLC ("Sinclair Communications"). Sinclair Communications is controlled by Sinclair Television Group, Inc. ("STG"), which is wholly owned by Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc. ("SBG"). KEYE Licensee, Sinclair Communications, STG, and SBG are all U.S. entities and are headquartered at 10706 Beaver Dam Road; Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030. The officers and directors of one or more of these entities are: Stephen M. Marks, David F. Schwartz, Delbert R. Parks, III, M. William Butler, Gregg Siegel, Robert D. Weisbord, Robert Malandra, David D. Smith, J. Duncan Smith, Frederick G. Smith, Robert E. Smith, David B. Amy, Lucy Rutishauser, Barry M. Faber, Paul Nesterovsky, Donald H. Thompson, Thomas I. Waters, David R. Bochenek, Basil A. Thomas, Lawrence E. McCanna, Daniel C. Keith, and Martin R. Leader. The following individuals hold 10% or more of SBG:

| Name and Address       | Citizenship | Positional Interest | Percentage of |
|------------------------|-------------|---------------------|---------------|
|                        |             |                     | Votes         |
| DAVID D. SMITH,        | US          | OFFICER AND         | 22.2          |
| 10706 BEAVER DAM ROAD, |             | DIRECTOR OF STG     |               |
| HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030  |             | AND SBG             |               |
| J. DUNCAN SMITH,       | US          | DIRECTOR OF STG     | 23.4          |
| 10706 BEAVER DAM ROAD, |             | AND OFFICER/        |               |
| HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030  |             | DIRECTOR OF SBG     |               |
| FREDERICK G. SMITH,    | US          | DIRECTOR OF STG     | 14.6          |
| 10706 BEAVER DAM ROAD, |             | AND OFFICER/        |               |
| HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030  |             | DIRECTOR OF SBG     |               |
| ROBERT E. SMITH,       | US          | DIRECTOR OF STG     | 21.8          |
| 10706 BEAVER DAM ROAD, |             | AND SBG             |               |
| HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030  |             |                     |               |